
NEGOCIACIONES COMERCIALES RESTRICTED 
MTN.INF/6/Add.8 

MULTILATERALES 
27 October 1989 

RONDA URUGUAY o . i ̂  ,u . 
Special Distribution 

LIST & INDEX 

OF URUGUAY ROUND DOCUMENTS 

ISSUED IN SEPTEMBER 1989 

SECRETARIA DEL GATT 

UR-89-0306 



REFERENCE LIST OF NEGOTIATING GROUPS 

MTN.TNC 
MTN.GNS 
MTN.GNG 
MTN.GNG/NG1 
MTN.GNG/NG2 
MTN.GNG/NG3 

MTN.GNG/NG4 
MTN.GNG/NG5 
MTN.GNG/NG5/WGSP 

MTN.GNG/NG5/PSE 
MTN.GNG/NG5/TG 

MTN.GNG/NG6 
MTN.GNG/NG6/LT 

MTN.GNG/NG6/TI 
MTN.GNG/NG7 
MTN.GNG/NG8 

MTN.GNG/NG9 
MTN.GNG/NG10 

MTN.GNG/NG11 

MTN.GNG/NG12 

MTN.GNG/NG13 

MTN.GNG/NG14 

MTN.SB 

Trade Negotiations Committee 
Group of Negotiations on Services 
Group of Negotiations on Goods 
Negotiating Group on Tariffs 
Negotiating Group on Non-Tariff Measures 
Negotiating Group on Natural Resource-Based 
Products 

Negotiating Group on Textiles and Clothing 
Negotiating Group on Agriculture 
- Working Group on Sanitary and Phytosanitary 
Regulations and Barriers 

- Producer Subsidy Equivalent 
- Technical Group on Aggregate Measurement 
of Support 

Negotiating Group on Tropical Products 
- Indicative List of offers on tropical 
products 

- Additional information on tropical products 
Negotiating Group on GATT Articles 
Negotiating Group on MTN Agreements and 
Arrangements 

Negotiating Group on Safeguards 
Negotiating Group on Subsidies and 
Countervailing Measures 

Negotiating Group on Trade-Related Aspects 
of Intellectual Property Rights, Including 
Trade in Counterfeit Goods 

Negotiating Group on Trade-Related Investment 
Measures 

Negotiating Group on Dispute Settlement 
Procedures 

Negotiating Group on the Functioning of 
the GATT System 

Surveillance Body 



**************** ' - ' > * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

I LIST OF URUGUAY DOCUMENTS ISSUED IN SEPTEMBER 1989 j 

******************************************************* 

MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - URUGUAY ROUND -
MARKET ACCESS - Submission by Canada. 
(25/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0245 MF. 008. 

MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.l 

NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - GROUPE DE NEGOCIATION SUR LES 
MARCHANDISES - NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - ACCES AUX MARCHES -
Présentation du Canada - Corrigendum. 
(29/09/89) F. 
UR-89-0258 MF. 001. 

MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON NON-TARIFF MEASURES - RULES OF ORIGIN - COMMUNICATION 
FROM HONG KONG. 
(15/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0233 MF. 005. 

MTN.GNG/NG2/W/42 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - URUGUAY ROUND -
MARKET ACCESS - Submission by Canada. 
(25/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0245 MF. 008. 

MTN.GNG/NG2/W/42/Corr.1 

NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - GROUPE DE NEGOCIATION SUR LES 
MARCHANDISES - NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - ACCES AUX MARCHES -
Présentation du Canada - Corrigendum. 
(29/09/89) F. 
UR-89-0258 MF. 001. 

MTN.GNG/NG2/W/43 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON NON-TARIFF MEASURES - RULES OF ORIGIN - COMMUNICATION 
FROM THE UNITED STATES. 
(27/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0249 MF. 004. 

MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Add.3 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON NATURAL RESOURCE-BASED PRODUCTS - ENERGY PRODUCTS - Note 
by the Secretariat - Addendum. 
(29/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0257 MF. 037. 

- 1 -



MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Corr.1 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON NATURAL RESOURCE-BASED PRODUCTS - ENERGY PRODUCTS - Note 
by the Secretariat - Corrigendum. 
(06/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0223 MF. 001. 

MTN.GNG/NG3/W/27 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - URUGUAY ROUND -
MARKET ACCESS - Submission by Canada. 
(25/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0245 MF. 008. 

MTN.GNG/NG3/W/27/Corr.1 

NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - GROUPE DE NEGOCIATION SUR LES 
MARCHANDISES - NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - ACCES AUX MARCHES -
Présentation du Canada - Corrigendum 
(29/09/89) F. 
UR-89-0258 MF. 001. 

MTN.GNG/NG4/W/26 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TEXTILES AND CLOTHING - STATEMENT MADE BY THE. UNITED STATES 
DELEGATION AT THE MEETINGS OF THE NEGOTIATING GROUP ON TEXTILES 
AND CLOTHING, 21 SEPTEMBER 1989. 
(21/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0241 MF. 003. 

MTN.GNG/NG4/W/27 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - URUGUAY ROUND -
MARKET ACCESS - Submission by Canada. 
(25/09/89) ' E. F. S. 
UR-89-0245 MF. " 008. 

MTN.GNG/NG4/W/27/Corr.1 

NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - GROUPE DE NEGOCIATION SUR LES 
MARCHANDISES - NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - ACCES AUX MARCHES -
Présentation du Canada - Corrigendum. 
(29/09/89) F. • 
UR-89-0258 MF. 001. 

MTN.GNG/NG5/15 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON AGRICULTURE - Note by the Chairman. 
(28/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0254 MF. 001. 



MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON AGRICULTURE - SUMMARY OF THE MAIN POINTS RAISED AT THE 
FOURTEENTH MEETING OF THE NEGOTIATING GROUP ON AGRICULTURE (10-12 
July 1989) - Note by the Secretariat. 
(04/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0217 MF. 007. 

MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103/Add.1 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON AGRICULTURE - SUMMARY OF THE MAIN POINTS RAISED AT THE 
FOURTEENTH MEETING OF THE NEGOTIATING GROUP ON AGRICULTURE (10-12 
July 1989) - Note by the Secretariat - Addendum. 
(20/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0240 MF. 002. 

MTN.GNG/NG5/W/105 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - URUGUAY ROUND -
MARKET ACCESS - Submission by Canada. 
(25/09/89) • E. F. S. 
UR-89-0245 MF. 008. 

MTN.GNG/NG5/W/105/Corr.l 

NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - GROUPE DE NEGOCIATION SUR LES 
MARCHANDISES - NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - ACCES AUX MARCHES -
Présentation du Canada - Corrigendum. 
(29/09/89) F. 
UR-89-0258 MF. 001. 

MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON AGRICULTURE - Improving the GATT Rules and Disciplines -
Submitted by the European Community. 
(26/09/89) ' E. F. S. 
UR-89-0248 MF. 008. 

MTN.GNG/NG5/WGSP/2 

URUGUAY ROUND - NEGOTIATING GROUP ON AGRICULTURE - THIRD MEETING 
OF THE WORKING GROUP ON SANITARY AND PHYTOSANITARY REGULATIONS 
AND BARRIERS - Report by the Chairman to the Negotiating Group on 
Agriculture. 
(29/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0256 MF. 002. 

MTN.GNG/NG6/17 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TROPICAL PRODUCTS - MEETING OF 24-26 JULY 1989 - Note by 
the Secretariat. 
(20/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0238 MF. 007. 

3 -



MTN.GNG/NG6/LT/52 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TROPICAL PRODUCTS - TROPICAL PRODUCTS - List of 
Contributions by Yugoslavia. 
(28/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0253 MF. 025. 

MTN.GNG/NG6/W/37 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - URUGUAY ROUND -
MARKET ACCESS - Submission by Canada. 
(25/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0245 MF. 008. 

MTN.GNG/NG6/W/37/Corr.1 

NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - GROUPE DE NEGOCIATION SUR LES 
MARCHANDISES - NEGOCIATIONS D'URUGUAY - ACCES AUX MARCHES -
Présentation du Canada - Corrigendum. 
(29/09/89) F. 
UR-89-0258 MF. 001. 

MTN.GNG/NG8/INF/2 

URUGUAY ROUND - NEGOTIATING GROUP ON MTN AGREEMENTS AND 
ARRANGEMENTS - LIST OF REPRESENTATIVES. 
(18/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0252 MF. 012. 

MTN.GNG/NG8/W/43/Rev.1 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON MTN AGREEMENTS - COMMUNICATION FROM THE NORDIC 
COUNTRIES. 
(26/09/89) , E. F. S. 
UR-89-0246 MF. 003. 

MTN.GNG/NG8/W/48/Corr.2 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON MTN AGREEMENTS AND ARRANGEMENTS - SUBMISSION OF JAPAN ON 
THE AMENDMENTS TO THE ANTI-DUMPING CODE - Corrigendum. 
(18/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0235 MF. 001. 

MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON MTN AGREEMENTS AND ARRANGEMENTS - AMENDMENTS TO THE ANTI
DUMPING CODE - Communication from the Delegation of Hong Kong. 
(12/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0226 MF. 006. 

- 4 -



MTN.GNG/NG8/W/52 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON MTN AGREEMENTS AND ARRANGEMENTS - PRODUCT APPROVAL 
PROCEDURES - COMMUNICATION FROM THE UNITED STATES. 
(22/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0242 MF. 003. 

MTN.GNG/NG8/W/53 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON MTN AGREEMENTS AND ARRANGEMENTS - AGREEMENT ON IMPORT 
LICENSING PROCEDURES - Proposal by the United States and Hong 
Kong with Respect to the Improvement of the Agreement on Import 
Licensing Procedures. 
(27/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0251 MF. Oil. 

MTN.GNG/NG9/INF/2 

URUGUAY ROUND - NEGOTIATING GROUP ON SAFEGAURDS - LIST OF 
REPRESENTATIVES. 
(11/09/89) • E. F. S. 
UR-89-0244 MF. 013. 

MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON SUBSIDIES AND COUNTERVAILING MEASURES - ELEMENTS OF THE 
NEGOTIATING FRAMEWORK - COMMUNICATION FROM SWITZERLAND. 
(13/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0232 MF. 015. 

MTN.GNG/NG11/14 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED ASPECTS OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, 
INCLUDING TRADE IN COUNTERFEIT GOODS - MEETING OF 12-14 JULY 1989-
Note by the Secretariat. 
(12/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0228 MF. 044. 

MTN.GNG/NG11/INF/2 

URUGUAY ROUND - NEGOTIATING GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED ASPECTS OF 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, INCLUDING TRADE IN COUNTERFEIT 
GOODS - LIST OF REPRESENTATIVES. 
(11/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0243 MF. 017. 

MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED ASPECTS OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, 
INCLUDING TRADE IN COUNTERFEIT GOODS - SYNOPTIC TABLES SETTING 
OUT EXISTING INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS AND PROPOSED STANDARDS AND 
PRINCIPLES - Prepared by the Secretariat - Revision. 
(29/09/89) E. F. S. 

- 5 -



UR-89-0247 MF. 119. 

MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED ASPECTS OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, 
INCLUDING TRADE IN COUNTERFEIT GOODS - APPLICABILITY OF THE BASIC 
PRINCIPLES OF THE GATT AND OF RELEVANT INTERNATIONAL INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY AGREEMENTS OR CONVENTIONS - Communication from India. 
(05/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0219 MF. 008. 

MTN.GNG/NG11/W/40 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED ASPECTS OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, 
INCLUDING TRADE IN COUNTERFEIT GOODS - ENFORCEMENT OF TRADE-
RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS - Communication from India. 
(05/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0220 MF. 003. 

MTN.GNG/NG11/W/41 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED ASPECTS OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, 
INCLUDING TRADE IN COUNTERFEIT GOODS - MULTILATERAL FRAMEWORK FOR 
INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN COUNTERFEIT GOODS - Communication from 
India. 
(05/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0221 MF. 003. 

MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED ASPECTS OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, 
INCLUDING TRADE IN COUNTERFEIT GOODS - ENFORCEMENT OF TRADE-
RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS - Submission by Canada. 
(05/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0222 MF. 014. 

MTN.GNG/NG11/W/43 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED ASPECTS OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, 
INCLUDING TRADE IN COUNTERFEIT GOODS - ENFORCEMENT OF TRADE-
RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS - Proposal by Japan. 
(12/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0227 MF. 005. 

MTN.GNG/NG12/INF/2 

URUGUAY ROUND - NEGOTIATING GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED INVESTMENT 
MEASURES - LIST OF REPRESENTATIVES. 
(14/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0250 MF. 012. 



MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED INVESTMENT MEASURES - SUBMISSION BY INDIA. 
(11/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0225 MF. 023. 

MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED INVESTMENT MEASURES - SUBMISSION BY 
MEXICO. 
(11/09/89) S. E. F. 
UR-89-0229 MF. 003. 

MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON TRADE-RELATED INVESTMENT MEASURES - SUBMISSION BY JAPAN. 

E. F. S. 
007. 

(13/09/89) 
UR-89-0230 MF. 

MTN.GNG/NG14/W/35 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON GOODS - NEGOTIATING 
GROUP ON FUNCTIONING OF THE GATT SYSTEM - WAYS OF ACHIEVING 
GREATER COHERENCE IN GLOBAL ECONOMIC POLICY MAKING THROUGH 
STRENGTHENED GATT RELATIONSHIPS WITH OTHER RELEVANT INTERNATIONAL 
ORGANIZATIONS - Report by the Director-General. 
(20/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0239 MF. 015. 

MTN.GNS/INF/6 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON SERVICES - LIST OF 
REPRESENTATIVES. 
(18/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0255 MF. 018. 

MTN.GNS/W/68 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON SERVICES - TRADE IN 
FINANCIAL SERVICES - Note by the Secretariat. 
(04/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0218 MF. 045. 

MTN.GNS/W/69 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON SERVICES - COMMUNICATION 
FROM SWITZERLAND - General Agreement on Trade in Services - A 
Draft Blueprint. 
(15/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0234 MF. 010. 

- 7 -



MTN.GNS/W/70 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON SERVICES - SAFEGUARDS 
AND SERVICES - Note by the Secretariat. 
(13/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0231 MF. 015. 

MTN.GNS/W/71 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON SERVICES - COMMUNICATION 
FROM MEXICO - TEST OF THE APPLICABILITY OF CONCEPTS, PRINCIPLES 
AND RULES TO THE FINANCIAL SERVICES SECTOR. 
(15/09/89) S. E. F. 
UR-89-0236 MF. 014. 

MTN.GNS/W/72 

URUGUAY ROUND - GROUP OF NEGOTIATIONS ON SERVICES - COMMUNICATION 
FROM NEW ZEALAND - Structure and Mechanism for a General 
Agreement on Trade in Services - Key Issues. 
(20/09/89) E. F. S. 
UR-89-0237 MF. 012. 

MTN.INF/6/Add.7 

URUGUAY ROUND - LIST & INDEX OF URUGUAY ROUND DOCUMENTS ISSUED IN 
AUGUST 1989. 
(06/09/89) E. 
UR-89-0224. 021. 

- 8 -



INDEX OF DOCUMENTS 

BY SUBJECTS 

> 

- 9/10 -



Administration 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 

Administrative procedures 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/43 

Adverse trade effects 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 
Aggregate measurement of 

support 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 

Agreement 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Agriculture 
MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.l 
MTN.GNG/NG5/15 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103/Add.l 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 
MTN.GNG/NG5/WGSP/2 

Amendment 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/48/Corr. 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

Application 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/43 

Banking 
MTN.GNS/W/68 

Binding 
MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNS/W/69 

Border measures 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/40 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 

Business practices 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Classification 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Competition 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 

Consultations 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG6/17 

Copyright 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev. 

Countervailing measures 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

Coverage 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

Criminal sanctions 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/43 

Customs duties, etc. 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 

Data 
MTN.GNG/NG14/W/35 

Developing countries 
MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NG6/LT/52 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/71 

Differential treatment 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 

Dispute settlement 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

Documentation 
MTN.GNG/NG14/W/35 

Domestic sales requirements 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 

Enforcement procedures 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/40 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/43 

Enquiry points 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/43/Rev.1 

Exceptions 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/71 

Export credits 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 

Export performance requirement 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 

Export requirements 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 

Export restrictions 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Export subsidies 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

Financial services 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/71 

Framework agreement 
MTN.GNS/W/69 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

Functioning of GATT system 
MTN.GNG/NG14/W/35 

GATS 
MTN.GNS/W/69 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

Geographical indications 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 

- 11 -



Greater coherence in global 
economic policy making 
MTN.GNG/NG14/W/35 

Implementation 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 

Import licensing 
MTN.GNG/NG6/LT/52 

Improved transparency 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/43/Rev.l 

Improvement of the Agreement 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/53 

Industrial design 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 

Industrial property 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 

Injury 
MTN.GNS/W/70 

Insurance 
MTN.GNS/W/68 

Intellectual property 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NG11/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/40 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/43 

Internal measures 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/40 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 

International agreements 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 

International conventions 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 

International organizations 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 
MTN.GNG/NG8/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NG11/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NG12/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NG14/W/35 
MTN.GNS/INF/6 

International standards 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 

International treaties 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 

Investment 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Judicial procedures 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/43 

List & index 
MTN.INF/6/Add.7 

Local content requirement 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 

Local equity requirement 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 

Manufacturing requirement 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 
Market access 

MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.1 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/69 
MTN.GNS/W/71 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

MFN treatment 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/71 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

Minimum prices 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 

MTN agreements 
MTN.GNG/NG8/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/48/Corr.2 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/52 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/53 

National treatment 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/71 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

Neighbouring rights 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NG1l/W/32/Rev.1 

Net-food importing developing 
countries 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 

Non-actionable subsidies 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

Non-discrimination 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/71 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

Non-reciprocity 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 

Non-tariff measures 
MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.l 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 

- 12 -



MTN.GNG/NG2/W/43 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 
MTN.GNG/NG6/17 

Notification 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/43/Rev.1 

Notification procedures 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/43/Rev.1 

Operation 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Part 4 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Participation 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/71 

Patents 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 

Procedures 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/52 

Product approval 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/52 

Product mandating requirement 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 

Prohibited subsidies 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

Prohibition 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Protection 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 

Public interest 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 

Quantitative restrictions 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 

Relative reciprocity 
MTN.GNS/W/71 

Remedies 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 
MTN.GNS/W/70 

Report 
MTN.GNG/NG5/WGSP/2 
MTN.GNG/NG14/W/35 

Representatives 
MTN.GNG/NG8/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NG9/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NG11/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NG12/INF/2 
MTN.GNS/INF/6 

Request and offer 

MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 
Rules of origin 

MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/43 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Safeguards 
MTN.GNG/NG9/INF/2 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/69 
MTN.GNS/W/70 
MTN.GNS/W/71 

Sanitary and phytosanitary 
regulations 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 
MTN.GNG/NG5/WGSP/2 

Securites-related services 
MTN.GNS/W/68 

Services 
MTN.GNS/INF/6 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/69 
MTN.GNS/W/70 
MTN.GNS/W/71 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

State trading 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 

Statistics 
MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Add.3 

Statistics in services 
MTN.GNS/W/68 

Structural adjustment 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

Subsidies 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

Support measurement unit 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 

Tariff escalation 
MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 

Tariff reductions 
MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 

Tariffication 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 

Tariffs 
MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.1 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG6/17 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 

Technology transfer 
requirements 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 

Testing 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 

Trade balancing requirement 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 

Trade distorting effect 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

- 13 -



MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 
Trade distortion 

MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 
Trade in services 

MTN.GNS/W/69 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

Trade liberalization 
MTN.GNG/NG6/LT/52 
MTN.GNG/NG14/W/35 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

Trade secrets 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 

Trademarks 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.1 

Trade-related investment 
issues 
MTN.GNG/NG12/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 

Transnational corporations 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Transparency 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/71 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

Type approval 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/52 

Uruguay round 
MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.1 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/43 
MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Add.3 
MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Corr.1 
MTN.GNG/NG4/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NG5/15 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103/Add.1 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 
MTN.GNG/NG5/WGSP/2 
MTN.GNG/NG6/17 
MTN.GNG/NG6/LT/52 
MTN.GNG/NG8/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/48/Corr.2 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/52 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/53 

MTN.GNG/NG9/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NG11/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/40 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/43 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 
MTN.GNG/NG14/W/35 
MTN.GNS/INF/6 
MTN.GNS/W/68 
MTN.GNS/W/69 
MTN.GNS/W/70 
MTN.GNS/W/71 
MTN.GNS/W/72 
MTN.INF/6/Add.7 

Variable levies 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 

Voluntary restraints 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 

Work programme 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/43 

- 14. -



INDEX OF DOCUMENTS 

BY COUNTRIES 

- 15/16 -



Canada 
MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.1 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 

Egypt 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 

European Communities 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 

Hong Kong 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/53 

India 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/40 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

Japan 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/48/Corr.2 

} MTN.GNG/NG11/W/43 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 

Mexico 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 
MTN.GNS/W/71 

New Zealand 
MTN.GNS/W/72 

Nordic Countries 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/43/Rev.1 

Switzerland 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 
MTN.GNS/W/69 

United States 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/43 
MTN.GNG/NG4/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 

| MTN.GNG/NG8/W/52 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/53 

Yugoslavia 
MTN.GNG/NG6/LT/52 

•- 17/18 



INDEX OF DOCUMENTS 

BY ARTICLES OF 

THE MAIN LEGAL INSTRUMENTS 

I 

- 19/20 -



ADP 00. 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/48/Corr.2 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

ADP 1 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

ADP 4.1 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

ADP 5.1 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

ADP 5.3 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

ADP 6.1 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

ADP 6.2 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

ADP 7.1 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

ADP 8.1 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

ADP 15.5 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

GATT 1 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

GATT 3.5 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

GATT 3 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

GATT 6 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

GATT 9 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

GATT 16 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

GATT 18 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 

LIC 00. 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/53 

SCM.IL 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 

TBT 00. 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 
MTN.GNG/NG5/WGSP/2 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/43/Rev.1 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/52 

- 21/22 



INDEX OF DOCUMENTS 

BY PRODUCTS 

I 

- 23/24 -



Clothing 
MTN.GNG/NG1/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.l 
MTN.GNG/NG4/W/26 

Counterfeit goods 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NG11/INF/2 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/40 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/43 

Energy products 
MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Add.3 
MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Corr.1 

Goods 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.l 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG2/W/43 
MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Add.3 

Pirated goods 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 

Textiles 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.l 
MTN.GNG/NG4/W/26 

Tropical products 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.1 
MTN.GNG/NG6/17 
MTN.GNG/NG6/LT/52 

Uranium 
MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Add.3 

MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Corr.1 
MTN.GNG/NG4/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NG5/15 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/103/Add.1 
MTN.GNG/NG5/W/106 
MTN.GNG/NG6/17 
MTN.GNG/NG6/LT/52 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/48/Corr.2 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/51 

, MTN.GNG/NG8/W/52 
MTN.GNG/NG8/W/53 
MTN.GNG/NG10/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.1 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/39 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/40 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/41 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/42 
MTN.GNG/NG11/W/43 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/18 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/19 
MTN.GNG/NG12/W/20 
MTN.GNG/NG14/W/35 

Integrated circuits 
MTN.GNG/NG11/14 
MTN.GNG/NGll/W/32/Rev.l 

Natural resource products 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26 
MTN.GNG/NGl/W/26/Corr.l 
MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Add.3 
MTN.GNG/NG3/W/16/Corr,1 

- 25 -


